64.6

66

LOAD CASE -

MZ

PY Pz

PX

PILE

IN-K IN-K

IN-K

-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-106.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
~-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
~-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4

.0

.0
.0
.0
.0

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17

.0
.0

18
19
20

21

22

23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30

.0

31

32
33
34

.0
.0

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

.0

42
43
44
45
46
47
48

.0
.0

[N ool eNeNol

cococooo

Y Y

[+NeRaNeNeNol

[oNelNoNeNoNo)

50
51
52
53

o



-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4

.0

54

55

56

.0

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66
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.
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S e
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2-€ 7 SPACES O 5 O = 35-0~ 2-6”
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‘(‘5 F.S.
B o-or |'~A3" 3-gn
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COMPUTATION SHEET

ReEsT BAYOU SORRLL LOUK FEASIBILITY [ncz oF COMPUTED BY DATE
SUBECT CHECKED BY DATE
T-WALL LOADS
l_ EL. 337
P.S. | F.S.
£L. 20.0
SEMI-CO;‘ﬁé’ACJTED
£L. 17.0 CLAY
Y- hopet
Eo. 145 kg" o. ;;

"

EL. 20.0

0.33 01433t fwet)
st 0.33 kst (dry)

0.83% ksk (ocker Yo 21.7)
l.C‘% k‘ai (wc{lf L 307)

EL. 20.0
oL ~\ / - A A o N\
A [ N/ \ N
WS S T
upart S '




Bayvou Sorrel Lock Feasibility

T-wall Loads

Case 1 Dead ) oads
Hem

Concrete Base

Concrete Siem
Horizontal Soil P.S. (dny)
Vertical Soil P.S. (dn)
Honzontal Soil F.S. (dnv)
Vertical Sl F.S. (dry)

Totsl:

El at Top of Stem:
El Still Water:

El at Top of Siab:

El at Bottom of Slab:
Arca of Slab:

Depth of Slab:

F.S. Stab Width:
P.S. Slab Width:

Wt of Conc.:
Fx Fy
-53.2
532
0.0 0.0

317 Length of Monolith: 40 fi
287 Area of Stem (horz):  65.00 fi?
17 Stern Width @ top: 125 fi
14.5 Height of Stem: 147 fi
560 fi° Average Stem Width:  1.63 fi
25 f Width of Monolith: 14 ft

9 fi El At Top of Soil: 20

3 fi Unit Wgt of Dry Soil: ~ 0.11 kef

Case 2 Normal Operation Case. no wind. and Pervious Uplift

hem

Hornzontal Foree

Verucal Foree

Pervious Uphfi

Honzonal Soil F S (wel)
Vertical Soil F S, (wet)
Concrete & P.S. Sod ilL.Ch

Totsl:

Fl of Water on Wall:
El of Top of Siab:
El of Botiom of Slab:

Water Pressure at Slab Bottom:

Horizontal Force:

Water Pressure at Top of Slab:

Vertical Forcee
Pervious Uplift
Uphift Force:

Fx Fy
2521
23.0

0.0 275.0

Case 3. Max Water Case, no wind. and Pervious Uplifi (75% Forces)

Item

Horizontal Force

Vertical Foree

Penious Uplifi

: Horizontal Sl F S (wet)
P Verucal Soil F S, (wet)
Concreic & P.S. Sail (1.C1H)

Total:

El of Water on Wall:
Ei of Top of Slab:
E! of Bottom of Slab:

Water Pressure at Slab Bottom:

Horizonta) Force:

Water Pressurce at Top of Slab:

Vertical Force:
Impenvious Uplift Force:

Fx Fy
3281
23.0

0.0 263.3

015  kef Unit Wgt of Wet Soil: 0.0475  kcf
Fz X ¥ z Mx My
2100 -7.0 -1,470.0
1433 -3.8 -546.4
-1.8 -97.6
396 -1.5 -59.4
-1.8 97.6
118.8 -9.5 -487.4
511.7 -2,563.2 0.0
287 f1 Length of Monohth: 40
17 ft
145 fi
0.8875 ksf
63 k'f
0.73125 ksf
6.6 kKT
-6.2 K/f
Fz X y z Mx My
47 1,193.0
263.3 =95 -2.500.9
-248.5 -9.3 23193
18 421
513 -95 -487.4
3929 -2,173.4
459.0 -1,607.1 0.0
30.7 Length of Monolith: 40
17
145
1.0125 ksf
82 Kf
0.85625 ksf
7.7 wWf
-7.1 kS
Fz X ¥ z Mx My
5.4 1.771.5
3083 95 -2.928.4
-283.8 93 2.646.0
1.8 421
513 -9.5 -487.4
39219 -2.173.4
351.7 -847.2 0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
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twal.in

EZYOU SORREL LOCK FEASIBILITY STUDY -

T-W~L_L SECTION DESIGNED W/ 12"x12"™ CONCRETE PILES
PRCF 4074 1728 1728 144 2 0 ALL

SOIL ES 0.18 L 76 0 ALL

DLS S 65 65 444.5 148.7 101.0 957.2 674.2 H 12.0 ALL
ASC S 1445.0 288.0 .749 .779 2.0 0.0 ALL

BATTER 2 1 TO 16

FOLELE DTG 1e

NZLE 270 17 TO Z4

ILE1 17.5 -1.5 02 12.5 -1.5 0 3 7.5 -1.5 O .

iILE 4§ 2.5 -1.505 -2.5 -1.50 6 -7.5 -1.50

PIIZ 7 ~-12.5-1.508 ~-17.5 -1.5 0 9 17.5 -6.5 0

1L 10 12.5 -6.5 0 11 7.5 -6.5 0 12 2.5 -6.5 0
FILE 13 -2.5 -6.5 0 14 ~-7.5 -6.5 0 15 -12.5 -6.5 O
FILE 16 -17.5 -6.5 0 17 17.5 -12.5 0 1B 12.5 -12.50
FI.z 2% 7.5 -12.50 20 2.5 -12.50 21 -2.5 -12.5 0

; T 72 -7.% -12.5 0 23 -12.5 -12.5 0 24 -17.5 -12.5 0

o8 ¢ 511.7 -2%563.2 C ©

Ll L U £75.0 4655%.0 -1607.1 0 O
LexT 3 0 2€3.3 351.7 -B47.2 00O

FOUT O X 405 € T TWRLL.OUT

Pz ALL



PRI I AR
* CCrYS
.

P IR A

PROGRAM
VERSITON NUMBER # 8€¢/09/02-A *

Twal.out

AR R R A A 2 I A o

§ X0080

/

CPGA - CASE PILE GROUP ANALYSIS PROGRAM
RUN DATE 03-23-01 RUN TIME 12:52:51

*

B R R R R E S EEEAEE R E RS R S

U SORFEL LOTK FEASIBILITY STUDY
2ID SETTION TECIGNEIL W/ 12"x12" CONCRETE PILES
TEERIZ ARRE 24 PILES AND
3 LORD CASES IN THIS RUN.
ALL FILZ COORDINATES ARE CONTAINED WITHIN A BOX
X Y Z

W.TH ZIRZINAL COORDINETES = ( ~-17.50 , -12.50 , .00 )

( 17.50 , -1.50 , .00 )

P L

- =, -

vvvvv

n

Pe s s e s

IR E R R R R R R R R R R R A SRR R R R S R R RS S A R A S A R R A R R R R RS RERE RS SR RS SRR RIS S S

LI PROPERTIES AS IRPUT
11 12 A C33 B66
IN*=4 IN**14 IN**2
< ITZEZE=D4 1728CE+04 .1440CE+03 200C0E+Q1 .00000E+00C
FEQFERTIEZS RFFLY TO THE FOLLOWING PILES -

A AR SRS AR AL L AR R R R RS E RS S R E R R LR AR R AR R R R R R R R R R R R R EEE R

DI LEETRIFTIONS RS INKPUT
LENCZTH L LU
FET FT

.76000E+02 .00000E+00

iON APPLIES TO THE FOLLOWING PILES -

’00"fi"‘i*ii’#i*iiiﬁi*i*i*i*iiii*ii****iii***i**i**i***i**i**i*i**

PILE GEOMETRY AS INFUT AND/OR GENERATED
KM bt Y A BATTER ANGLE LENGTH FIXITY
FT F7 FT FT
i 17.5¢C -1.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
% PO -1.50 .00 2.00 50.0C 76.00 P
z 7.5 -1.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 p
4 .20 -1.%0 G 2.00 80.060 76.00 P

Page 1



Twal.out

5 -2.5C -1.50 .00 2.00 9C.00 76.00 P
6 -7.50 : -1.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
7 -12.50 -1.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
8 -17.50 -1.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
9 17.50 -6.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
16 12.5¢C -€.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
11 7.50 -6.5¢ .00 2.00 390.00 76.00 P
12 2.50 -6.5 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
i3 -2.50 ~-6.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 p
14 -T.ED -6.5C .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
15 -1z.50 -6.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
16 -17.50 ~6.50 .00 2.00 90.00 76.00 P
17 17.50 -12.50 .00 2.00 270.00 7€.00 P
18 12.50 -12.50 .00 2.00 270.00 76.00 P
19 7.50 -12.50 .00 2.00 270.00 76.00 p
24 2.50 -12.50 .00 2.00 270.00 76.00 P
22 -2.50 ~-12.50 .00 2.00 270.00 76.00 P
2l -7.50C -12.50 .00 2.00 270.00 76.00 P
i -12.5%% -12.50 .C0 2.00 270.00 76.00 P
P -17.50 -12.50 .00 2.00 270.00 76.00 P
1824.00
LRI R I T T T T A B ] P R R R R R T R P E R EEE R R EE R R R EEEEEEE R REEREEREE SRS R EE I I IR
APPLIED LOADS
_TET Fr PY Pz MX MY MZ
TRIZ I K K FT-K FT-K FT-K
P . < 53i1.7 -25€3.2 .0 .0
z .G 7. 456.0 -16067.1 .0 .0
> .0 232 352.7 -847.2 .0 .0
ORIGINAL PILE GRCOUP STIFFNESS MATRIX
.24 ;3 20290E-03 -.30838E-03 .98341E-02 .46566E-09 .19809E+05
-.2C 3 636862+04 .40847E+04 .22057E+06 .00000E+00 .00000E+00
-.3Lz3¢% i3 40847E+04 .24750E+405 -.20285E+07 .00000E+00 .00000E+00
LOE34IE-CZ .22C57g+4CE ~.20295E+07 .23849E+09 .006G00E+00 -.80000E+01
.11642E-C5 .00000E+00 -.15625E-01 .00000E+D0 -46777E+09 -.77200E+08
.19809E+05 .39063E-02 .00000E+400 -.30000E+01 -.77200E+08 .12269E+09
LOAT CASE 1. NUMBER OF FAILURES = 0. NUMBER OF PILES IN TENSION = 8.
LORD CASE 2 NUMBER OF FAILURES = 0. NUMBER OF PILES IN TENSION = 8.
LOAL CASE 3 NUMEZEZX OF FRILURES = 0. NUMBER OF PILES IN TENSION = 8.

‘o—o¢’¢o¢o‘v'o¢¢iod*O“"ﬁtﬁ’diiii‘i#i*iif‘iiﬁi‘ii*iiii*i***i&*&i*i**i**ii**i*ii



0t
[

bl

7y
[SABR)

DX
IN

.17069E-07
.4€646E-07
53E-07

L) N

Twal.out
DY DZ RX RY
IN IN RAD RAD
-.1209E+00 .1298E+00 .1087E-02 .9935E-11
.4091E-01 .68B20E-02 -.6066E-04 ~.1640E-11
.4341E-01 .8512E-03 -.7554E-04 -.1798E-11

RZ
RAD

.3393E-10
~-.1132E-10
~-.1107E-10

D . R R E T s s RS AR S RS R R R R R R E R R RS R Ak i

PILE FORCES IN LOCAL GEOMETRY

Ml & M2 NOT
* INDICATES
4 INDICRTES
B INDICATES
LGl CASE - 1
1 -1.¢€ .0 5
. -1.¢ .0 5
= -2.€ L s
< -l .t e 5
s -2.¢€ .0 5
€ -2.€ L0 5
e ile
< -1.3 .G -1
s -1.3 .G -1
i3 -1.3 .0 -1
15 S1l3 0 -1
l¢ -1.3 .0 -1
17 1.2 .0 3
1g 1.2 .0 3
19 1.2 .0 3
2C 1.7 .0 3
P 1.2 .0 3
2z 1.2 e 3
23 1.2 .0 3
24 1.2 .0 3
LOAD CASD - z
FILE Fi Fz
K K
3 .3 .0 3
< Lz .G 3

AT PILE HEAD FOR PINNED PILES
PILE FAILURE

CEF BASED ON MOMENTS DUE TO
(F3*EMIN) FOR CONCRETE PILES
BUCKLING CONTROLS

F3 M1 M2 M3

K IN-K IN-K IN-K
7.3 .0 57.1 .0
7.3 -0 57.1 .0
7.3 .0 57.1 .0
T3 .0 57.1 .0
7.3 -0 57.1 .0
7.3 .0 57.1 .0
7.3 .0 57.1 .0
7.3 .0 57.1 .0
7.8 .0 46.5 .0
7.8 .0 46.5 .0
7.8 .0 46.5 .0
7B .0 46.5 .0
7.8 .0 46.5 .0
T.f .0 46.5 .0
7.8 .0 46.5 .0
7.8 .0 46.5 .0
1.2 .0 -44.6 .0
1.2 .0 -44.6 .0
1.2 .0 -44.6 .0
1.2 .0 -44.6 .0
1.2 .0 -44.6 .0
1.2 .0 -44.¢6 .0
1.2 .0 -44.6 .0
1.2 .0 -44.6 .0
F3 M1 M2 M3

K IN-K IN-K IN-K
2.6 .0 -12.0 .0
2.6 .0 -12.0 .0

ALF

.88
.88
.88
.88
.88
.88
.88
.88
.27
.27
.27
.27
.27
.27
.27
.27
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48
.48

ALF

.50
.50

CBF

.35
.35
.35
.35
.35
.35
.35
.35
.51
.51
.51
.51
.51
.51
.51
.51
.17
.17
.17
.17
.17
.17
.17
.17

CBF

.15
.15

ASC AST
KSI KSI
1.37 .85
1.37 .95
1.37 .95
1.37 .95
1.37 .95
1.37 .95
1.37 .95
1.37 .95
.82 .46
.82 .46
.82 .4¢
.82 .46
.82 .46
.82 .46
.82 .46
.82 .46
1.15 .81
1.15 .81
1.15 .81
1.15 .81
1.15 .81
1.15 .81
1.15 .81
1.15 .81
ASC AST
KSI KsI
1.05

.93
1.05 .93

4 ke e 3k b ok e o



Twal.out

3 3 .0 32.6 0 -12.0
4 3 .0 32.6 .0 -12.0
5 . 3 .0 32.6 .0 -12.0
6 .3 .0 32.6 .0 ~12.0
7 .3 .0 32.6 0 -12.0
8 .3 .0 32.6 .0 ~12.0
9 3 .0 36.8 0 -11.4
1o 3 .0 36.8 0 -11.4
ii .3 .0 36.8 0 -11.4
12 .3 .0 36.8 0 -11.4
13 .3 .0 36.8 0 -11.4
14 3 .0 36.8 .0 -11.4
1% 3 .0 36.8 0 -11.4
16 .3 .0 36.8 0 -11.4
17 -.4 .0 -5.2 .0 15.8
1 -.4 .0 -5.2 0 15.8
19 -.4 .0 -5.2 .0 15.8
20 -4 .0 -5.2 0 15.8
z: -.4 .G -5.2 0 15.8
22 -.4 .C -5.2 0 15.8
23 -4 .0 -5.2 .0 15.8
24 -4 .0 ~5.2 0 15.8
LGAT CRTD - 3
PILE Fi F2 F3 M1 M2
K K IN-K IN-K
i .4 ) 27.5 e -13.7
z o4 e 27.5 .0 -13.7
3 .4 .0 27.5 .0 -13.7
5 .4 .0 27.5 .0 -13.7
3 .4 .G 27.5 .0 -13.7
€ .4 .0 27.5 .0 -13.7
= .4 e 27.5 .0 -13.7
3 2 e 27.% .0 -13.7
9 4 .0 32.7 .0 -13.0
10 .4 .0 32.7 .0 -13.0
11 .4 .0 32.7 .0 -13.0
12 .4 .0 32.7 .0 -13.0
13 .4 .0 32.7 .0 -13.0
14 L4 .0 2.7 .0 -13.0
15 .4 .0 32.7 ) -13.0
16 .4 .0 32.7 .0 -13.0
17 -.4 .0 -11.0 .0 16.0
18 -.¢ .0 -11.0 .0 16.0
15 -4 .0 -11.0 .0 16.0
20 -4 .0 -11.0 .0 16.0
21 -.4 .0 -11.0 .0 16.0
22 -.4 .0 -11.0 .0 16.0
23 -4 .0 -11.0 .0 16.0
24 -4 .0 -11.0 .0 16.0

leBeloBoNoNoNoReNoRolol

o OO

M3

IN-K

oNeloNoNoNe]

-0
.0
.0
.0

.0
.0

v .
(e NeNe]

QOO0

.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.57
.57
.57
.57
.57
.57
.57
.57
.08
.08
.08

.08

.08
.08
.08
.08

ALF

.42
.42
.42
.42
.42
.42
.42
.42
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.17
.17
217
-17
.17
.17
.17
.17

.15
.15
.15
.15
.15
.15
.13
.13
.13
.13
.13
.13
.13
.13
.16
.16
.16
.16
.16
.16
.16
.16

CBF

.17
.17
.17
.17
.17
.17
.17
.17
.15
.15
.15
.15
.15
.15
.15
.15
.26
.26
.26
.26
.26
.26
.26
.26

1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
.80
.80
.80
.80
.80
.80
.80
.80

ASC
KSI

1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.02
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
1.05
.76
.76
.76
.76
.76
.76
.76
.76

.93
.93
.93
.93
.93
.93
.97
.97
.97
.97
.97
.97
.97
.97
.66
.66
.66
.66
.66
.66
.66
.66

AST
KSI

.89
.89
.89
.89
.89
.89
.89
.88
.93
.93
.93
.93
.93
.93
.93
.93
.62
.62
.62
.62
.62
.62
.62
.62

oSt e otk e o ok O o ok ik Sk e o

BE e otk e M ok 3 ot 3 e 3 e o e e o4

"'t"ooo'éﬂioﬂt’¢0‘idi"§iiiiiiiﬁiii*i*iiiﬁiii**iiiiitiiii**ii*******iii***i**

ILE FORTES IN GLOBAL GEOMETRY
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Pz MX MY MZ
IN-K IN-K

PY

FX

|29)]
el
)
[*W)

IN-K

eyeooNeoNoloNoNoNoNe!
oRoloNeRoNoNoNoNoloNe)
oo oeNoNoNoNoNoNoNe
Ao oMM m
L B B B e BT B e B IO I Vo R Vo)
N WD D)W W) o e e
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NONANNNNNNF e
T N
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"y

Dooooo

TEoar Y O W

OO W

[N eNe]
v
[N oo
[oNeoNe
P
™ MM
W Uy u)
ot e
| I
~ =
(oAl A NNo)
[
OO
AT sy
IR AR

. .

(" 0 I S e el R A SO
r
i

-15.3

ON O ON ON OV OV (N O

1

Y RS P ]
[ IR S AR

.n:,%
[ I S A RN AR

X
N
=2

o

Ne
Fo
= 2

—

N4
=
=

[
3
A X
Al
b
i
i
ol
o
by

29.

o

(&l

O

[en]

(o)
(%)

(o)}

O
.

29.
29.0
29.0
29.

VO Oy On

14.
14.

-

[eNeNoNo]
O OO
[aNeRNeNe)
S oo w W
D NN
NM MM
[e)NN¢ cl's 3o o]
A5 eV e Vo]
L e B B

W I D e
v e

CoocoocoocoQooo

COCOo

(e eoNeNeNe)

Coococoooocauo

32.8
32.8
32.8
32.8
32.8
-4.5
-4.5%
-4.5
-4.5
-4.5

W@ W W~~~

W W W WWN NN N
~ e e

SO ULCOLLIT LD

[ A BE N RNVE BEVC i RS SRR
Laa B o B Lol e BVE B LI S SV

Page 5



Twal.out

M &r
N N

fal
9]

CA

LOAD

MZ
IN-K

MX MY
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Bayou Sorrel Lock Feasibility

TWall - Stem Design

T-Wall Properties:

Top of Stem Elevation:

Top of Base Slab Elevation:
Bottom of Base Slab Elevation:

Soil Properties:

F.S.

Elev.: 20

Unit Wght: 110

Ko 0.8
Water Properties:

Unmt Wght:  62.5

1

2
3
Loadings
F.S. Soil (dny):

Horizontal Pressure:

Horizontal Force:
Moment :a base:

P.S. Soil (dry):

Honzontal Pressure:

Honzontal Force:
Moment (@ base:

F.S. Soil (wet):

Horizontal Pressure:

Honzontal Force:
Moment (@ base:

LC 2 F.S. Water:

Horizontal Pressure:

Hornzontal Force:

31,7 ngvd
17 n.g.v.d.
145 ngvd
P.S.
n.g.v.d. Elev.: 20.0 ngvd.
pcf Unit Wght: 110 pcf
Ko 0.8
pef
Load Case f F.S. Elev. I P.S. Elev.
0.0 0.0
28.7 0.0
30.7 0.0 -- Only 75% Used
264.0  psf (per foot of wall)
396.0 b (per foot of wall)
396.0  fi-1b (per foot of wall)
264.0  psf(per foot of wall)
396.0 Ib (per foot of wall)
396.0  fi-1b (per foot of wall)
114.0  psf(per foot of wall)
171.0  1b (per foot of wall)
171.0  fi-Ib (per foot of wall)
731.25  psf (per foot of wall)
4,277.81 1b (per foot of wall)

Moment @ base:

LC 2 P.S. Water;

16,683.47 ft-1b (per foot of wall)
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Horizontal Pressure: 0.00  psf(per foot of wall)
Horizontal Force: 0.00 b (per foot of wall)
Moment @ base: 0.00  fi-Ib (per foot of wall)
LC 3 F.S. Water:
Horizontal Pressure: 856.25 psf (per foot of wall)
Horizontal Force: 5,865.31 Ib (per foot of wall)
Moment (@ base: 26,784.93 fi-1b (per foot of wall)
LC 3 P.S. Water:
Hornizontal Pressure: 0.00  psf(per foot of wall)
Horizontal Force: 0.00  1b (per foot of wall)
Moment (@ base: 0.00  fi-Ib (per foot of wall)
Load Lateral Moment
Case Force @ Base
No. (x) (ft-k)
1 0.00 0.00
2 4.05 16.46
3 4.23 19.92

Determine Minimum Thickness

fi-k
in-k

19.92
528.28

Mmax:
Mu:

From EM-1110-2-2104. June 92, page D-2:

for 3000 psi concrete

dreqd = 1280 in
Minimum Thickness: 15.80
Use Thickness of:

-- Apply Corps Factors 1.3 & 1.7

in

1800 in

Page 2 of 3
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